FILED CHE

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

DEC 2 1 2016

In the Matter of Richard L. Brown, M.D.)		KS State Board of Healing Arts
Kansas License No. 04-29701)	Docket No. 13-HA00020	

ORDER NUNC PRO TUNC

NOW, on this 21 day of December, 2016, the Board determines that the Final Order Terminating Monitoring filed in this matter on December 13, 2016, erroneously stated in paragraph 1 that the Board's previous Final Order publically censuring Licensee's license was entered on August 20, 2016, when in fact, the Final Order was entered on August 20, 2013.

WHEREFORE, Paragraph 1 of the Final Order Terminating Monitoring is hereby amended to read:

On August 20, 2013, the Board entered a Final Order publically censuring Licensee's license, ordering Licensee to pay the costs of the administrative proceedings in the amount of \$3,818.85, and imposing non-disciplinary monitoring requirements on Licensee's license until at least December 5, 2016.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

nieen seizier zippen, Execuatye Directo

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing **ORDER NUNC PRO TUNC** on this day of December, 2016, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, and addressed to the following:

Richard L. Brown, MD

Shawnee, KS 66216

And a copy was delivered to:

Jane Weiler, Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, KS 66612

And the original was filed with the office of the Executive Director.

Cathy Brown, Executive Assistant